Craven Equipment

Inspired by Adventure Built for Everyday

Bike — Moto Guzzi

The correct rack for these bikes is a ‘L2’ rack

The fitting kit is designed to mount the rack/topbox to the motorcycle only. A secondary kit is
required should you want to hold panniers.

Included in the fitting kits:-

Main fitting kit

Part Number Quantity DESCRIPTION
5058-26Q 2 5/16 penny washer for 0574/8/9/0207, stainless
B156 6 Spacer stainless 8x5/8x10
B158 2 Straight leg, front
FA1040Q 2 Bolt, standard head, M8 x 30 (1-1/4"), stainless
FA1041Q 2 Bolt, standard head, M8 x 40, stainless
FA1530Q 4 Nyloc nut, M8, stainless
S$19-3Q 4 Plain washer, 5/16, stainless

Pannier fitting kit

Part Number | Quantity DESCRIPTION

FA1476Q 2 Set bolt, M8 x 20, stainless steel

FA1530Q 2 Nyloc nut, M8, stainless

P470 1 Support arm right hand BSA A7, A10, A75, Royal Enfield
P471 1 Support arm left hand BSA A7, A10, A75, Royal Enfield
$19-3Q 2 Plain washer, 5/16, stainless
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Inspired by Adventure Built for Everyday

Fitting the rack:- Specific notes about your kit

Main kit

1.

Remove the large nut and bolts that secure the back of the dual seat

2. Remove the two nuts from the top shock absorbers, then remove the thick

washers and fit the B158 straight legs (the circular end, see top arrow
below), refit the top shock absorber nuts, but don’t fully tighten

3. Offer the rack up and fit the M8 bolts through the round discs at the front
of the rack, then a spacer, then through the support arm (B158) with a nut
on the inside of the arm

4. Now attach the centre mount of the rack, this time it will be bolt, rack, spacer,
support arm, spacer and then through the rear seat mounts. Use the large
penny washers before the bolt passes through the seat support

5. Line the rack up in the desired position and tighten all nuts

Pannier Kit

1. Remove the pillion / silencer mount nut

2. Attach long support arms (which are handed, P470 and P471, see side arrow
below) to this bolt

3. Fix the bolt and nut at the rear of this arm through the ‘skates’ on the
bottom of the rack

4. Tighten all nuts

Fitting luggage :- See ‘General Fitting instructions’ for step-by-step advice for fitting a rack and
panniers to any machine.
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